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 Code  Title  Date  Day  Lecturer  Time  RM  Fees  Remark 

 01/TY1  Children Calligraphy  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Ms Lim Twan Yuan 0850-1020 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 02/EW1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Lu Eng Wah 0850-1050 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 03/TS1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 0850-1050 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 04/HS1  Children Calligraphy  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Ms Goh Hwee Siang 1025-1155 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 05/CC1  Adult Chinese Painting  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Chong Choy 1055-1255 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 06/WK1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1055-1255 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 07/AK1  Children Calligraphy  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1200-1330 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 08/CC2  Children Chinese Painting  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Chong Choy 1300-1430 1&5 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 09/TS2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1300-1500 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 10/AK2  Children Calligraphy  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1335-1505 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 11/CC3  Adult Chinese Painting  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Chong Choy 1435-1635 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 12/CL1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr An Chunlai  1505-1705 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 13/WF1  Sketch Drawing  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  Mr Wang Fei 1510-1710 2 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 14/OY1  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Chang Ong Ying 0850-1020 4 190.00

 15/TS3  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 0850-1050 1&5 200.00

 16/SU1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Foo Suan Kok 0850-1050 3&5 200.00

 17/TY2  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Lim Twan Yuan 1025-1155 2 190.00

 18/OY2  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Chang Ong Ying 1025-1155 4 190.00

 19/SU2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Foo Suan Kok 1055-1255 1&5 200.00

 20/WY1  Women Cursive/Regular  Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Wu Yan 1055-1255 3&5 200.00

 21/HS2  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Goh Hwee Siang 1200-1330 4 190.00

 56/WK7  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1300-1500 3&5 200.00

 22/ST1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Lee See Thong 1300-1500 3&5 200.00

 23/LE1  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Long Lee Eng 1335-1505 2 190.00

 24/KC1  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Ng Keat Chiem 1335-1505 4 190.00

 25/TS4  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1505-1705 1&5 200.00

 26/SE1  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  19.03.22-14.05.22  六   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1505-1705 3&5 200.00

 27/AK3  Children Calligraphy  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1510-1640 4 190.00

 28/WK2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  25.03.22-27.05.22  五  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 29/SE2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  25.03.22-27.05.22  五   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1015-1215 3&4 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 30/EW2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  25.03.22-27.05.22  五  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 31/ST2  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  Mr Lee See Thong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00

 32/WK3  Seal carving  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1015-1215 3&4 200.00

 33/EW3  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00

 34/WK4  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  23.03.22-18.05.22  三  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00

 35/CL2   Adult Regular/Cursive Style  23.03.22-18.05.22  三  Mr An Chunlai  1015-1215 3&4 200.00

 36/TS5  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  23.03.22-18.05.22  三  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1845-2045 1&2 200.00

 37/SE3  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  22.03.22-24.05.22  二   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 38/WK5  Adult Chinese Painting  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1015-1215 3&4 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 39/TS6  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1845-2045 1 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 40/WF2  Sketch Drawing  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  Mr Wang Fei 1845-2045 2 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 41/ST3  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  Mr Lee See Thong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 42/WK6  Adult Chinese Painting  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 3&4 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 43/EW4  Adult Regular/Cursive Style  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 44/SK1  Calligraphy,SSCC University  1  yr,  2 terms/yr  五  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 1415-1715 5  1年 

 45/SK2  Calligraphy,SSCC University  1st yrs,2 terms/yr  六  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 1415-1715 5  1年 

 46/SK3  Calligraphy,SSCC University   2nd yrs, 2 terms/yr  日  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5  1年 

 47/SK4  Calligraphy,SSCC University   3rd yrs, 2 terms/yr  六  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5  1年 

 48/LE2  Children Holiday Calligraphy  Classes   30.05.22-03.06.22  一至五  Ms Long Lee Eng 0900-1100 3&4 100.00

 49/LE3  Children Holiday Calligraphy  Classes   30.05.22-03.06.22  一至五  Ms Long Lee Eng 1105-1305 3&4 100.00

 50/LE4  Children Holiday Calligraphy  Classes   21.11.22-25.11.22  一至五  Ms Long Lee Eng 0900-1100 3&4 100.00

 51/LE5  Children Holiday Calligraphy  Classes   21.11.22-25.11.22  一至五  Ms Long Lee Eng 1105-1305 3&4 100.00

 52/SK5  Pen Calligraphy  21.05.22  六  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 53/SK6  Pen Calligraphy  22.05.22  日  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 54/SK7  Pen Calligraphy  12.11.22  六  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 55/SK8  Pen Calligraphy  13.11.22  日  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 15.04.22  GOOD FRIDAY  03.05.22  HARI RAYA PUASA 

 01.05.22   LABOUR DAY  15.05.22  VESAK DAY 

 02.05.22  LABOUR DAY  16.05.22  VESAK DAY 
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 01/TY1  少儿楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  林端媛  Ms Lim Twan Yuan 0850-1020 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 02/EW1  行书／楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  吕永华  Mr Lu Eng Wah 0850-1050 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 03/TS1  行书／楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 0850-1050 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 04/HS1  少儿楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  吴惠嫦  Ms Goh Hwee Siang 1025-1155 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 05/CC1  中国彩墨画  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  张　财  Mr Chong Choy 1055-1255 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 06/WK1  行书／楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1055-1255 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 07/AK1  少儿楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  王雅娇  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1200-1330 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 08/CC2  少儿彩墨画  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  张  财  Mr Chong Choy 1300-1430 1&5 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 09/TS2  行书／楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1300-1500 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 10/AK2  少儿楷书  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  王雅娇  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1335-1505 4 190.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 11/CC3  中国彩墨画  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  张  财  Mr Chong Choy 1435-1635 1&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 12/CL1   行书／楷书   20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  安春来   Mr An Chunlai  1505-1705 3&5 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 13/WF1  西画素描  20.03.22 - 29.05.22  日  汪非  Mr Wang Fei 1510-1710 2 200.00 01.05补22.05   15.05补29.05

 14/OY1  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  陈凤英  Ms Chang Ong Ying 0850-1020 4 190.00
 15/TS3  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 0850-1050 1&5 200.00
 16/SU1  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  符传国  Mr Foo Suan Kok 0850-1050 3&5 200.00
 17/TY2  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  林端媛  Ms Lim Twan Yuan 1025-1155 2 190.00
 18/OY2  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  陈凤英  Ms Chang Ong Ying 1025-1155 4 190.00
 19/SU2  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  符传国  Mr Foo Suan Kok 1055-1255 1&5 200.00
 20/WY1  妇女行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  吴 燕  Ms Wu Yan 1055-1255 3&5 200.00
 21/HS2  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  吴惠嫦  Ms Goh Hwee Siang 1200-1330 4 190.00
 56/WK7  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1300-1500 1&5 200.00
 22/ST1  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  李士通  Mr Lee See Thong 1300-1500 3&5 200.00
 23/LE1  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  龙丽因  Ms Long Lee Eng 1335-1505 2 190.00
 24/KC1  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  黄洁贞  Ms Ng Keat Chem 1335-1505 4 190.00
 25/TS4  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1505-1705 1&5 200.00
 26/SE1  行书／楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  陈合新   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1505-1705 3&5 200.00
 27/AK3  少儿楷书  19.03.22-14.05.22  六  王雅娇  Ms Ong Ah Keow 1510-1640 4 190.00
 28/WK2  行书／楷书  25.03.22-27.05.22  五  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 29/SE2  行书／楷书  25.03.22-27.05.22  五  陈合新   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1015-1215 3&4 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 30/EW2  行书／楷书  25.03.22-27.05.22  五  吕永华  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00 15.04.22补27.05.22
 31/ST2  行书／楷书  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  李士通  Mr Lee See Thong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00
 32/WK3  篆刻  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1015-1215 3&4 200.00
 33/EW3  行书／楷书  24.03.22-19.05.22  四  吕永华  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00
 34/WK4  行书／楷书  23.03.22-18.05.22  三  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00
 35/CL2    行书／楷书   23.03.22-18.05.22  三  安春来   Mr An Chunlai  1015-1215 3&4 200.00
 36/TS5  行书／楷书  23.03.22-18.05.22  三  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1845-2045 1&2 200.00
 37/SE3  行书／楷书  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  陈合新   Mr Tan Hak Seng 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 38/WK5  中国彩墨画  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong  1015-1215 3&4 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 39/TS6  行书／楷书  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  陈朝祥  Mr Tan Tiow Siong 1845-2045 1 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 40/WF2  西画素描  22.03.22-24.05.22  二  汪非  Mr Wang Fei 1845-2045 2 200.00 03.05.22补24.05.22
 41/ST3  行书／楷书  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  李士通  Mr Lee See Thong 1015-1215 1&2 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 42/WK6  中国彩墨画  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  潘永强  Mr Phang Weng Kiong 1015-1215 3&4 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 43/EW4  行书／楷书  21.03.22-16.05.22  一  吕永华  Mr Lu Eng Wah 1845-2045 1&2 200.00 02.05补23.05  16.05补30.05

 44/SK1  荣誉书学研士  1  yr,  2 terms/yr  五  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 1415-1715 5  1年  
 45/SK2  老年书法大学  1st yrs,2 terms/yr  六  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 1415-1715 5  1年 
 46/SK3  老年书法大学   2nd yrs, 2 terms/yr  日  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5  1年 
 47/SK4  老年书法大学   3rd yrs, 2 terms/yr  六  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5  1年 
 48/LE2  少儿楷书  30.05.22-03.06.22  一至五  龙丽因  Ms Long Lee Eng 0900-1100 3&4 100.00

 49/LE3  少儿楷书  30.05.22-03.06.22  一至五  龙丽因  Ms Long Lee Eng 1105-1305 3&4 100.00

 50/LE4  少儿楷书  21.11.22-25.11.22  一至五  龙丽因  Ms Long Lee Eng 0900-1100 3&4 100.00

 51/LE5  少儿楷书  21.11.22-25.11.22  一至五  龙丽因  Ms Long Lee Eng 1105-1305 3&4 100.00

 52/SK5  硬笔书法  21.05.22  六  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 53/SK6  硬笔书法  22.05.22  日  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 54/SK7  硬笔书法  12.11.22  六  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 55/SK8  硬笔书法  13.11.22  日  陈声桂  Mr Tan Siah Kwee 0900-1200 5 60.00

 15.04.22  耶稣受难日  03.05.22  开斋节 

 01.05.22   劳动节  15.05.22  卫塞节 


